

CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

Cover Memo

File #: PH 18-002, Version: 1

DATE: January 16, 2018

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Interim Director of Development Services

SUBJECT

Proposed Amendments to Chapter 10, Article 1 (Zoning Ordinance) of the Hayward Municipal Code to Amend Airport Terminal (AT) District Regulations Related to Height; Application No. 201706359; City of Hayward (Applicant/Owner).

RECOMMENDATION

That the City Council adopts the attached Ordinance (Attachment II) and associated Resolution (Attachment III) amending Chapter 10, Article 1 of the Hayward Municipal Code related to Airport Terminal (AT) District height regulations for parcels located within the boundaries of the Hayward Executive Airport Property.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I Staff Report
Attachment II Ordinance
Attachment III Resolution

Attachment IV Hayward Executive Airport Boundary Map

Attachment V Airport Structures Height Study